LOCATION:

REQUEST:

DESIGN
ADJUSTMENT(S)/
ALTERNATES, ETC:

FINDINGS:

Administrative

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
h (919) 996-2492

Case File /| Name: ASR-0076-2023 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov

DSLC - 600 N. PERSON STREET www.raleighnc.gov

This 0.24-acre parcel is located at the northeast corner of North Person Street and
North Boundary Street, northwest of East Peace Street, and south of Pace Street.
The site address is 600 N. Person Street. It is within the Oakwood National
Register Historic District boundary and zoned NX-3-SH.

The property is currently developed with a medical clinic. Parking is located on-site
behind the building, off an alley on North Boundary Street. The plan proposes a
two-story vertical expansion of the building to add multi-unit living (9 units). The
existing building is 2,605 square feet in gross floor area. The plan proposes to
demolish 214 square feet and add 9,541 square feet for a total of 12,146 square
feet in gross floor area on site in the proposed three story building. There is no
change in the number of parking spaces proposed for the development.

The project did get a variance (BOA-0009-2024) to allow a second story addition
within a required Neighborhood Transition Yard, Zone B; complete relief of
Neighborhood Transition Yard Zone A landscaping and fencing requirements; and
relief from the blank wall requirements.

N/A

City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated January 24, 2025 by Marshall
Landholding Company, LLC.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private

infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:

General

1. Prior to SPR approval, the Lighting Plan (Sheets E100 - E103) shall meet all applicable standards of
Article 7.4. Specifically, UDO Section 7.4.4.A shall be met which states the maximum footcandle
measured at the property line of any residential district may not exceed 0.5 (the property abuts
R-10 zoning on the other side of the alley).

2. Prior to SPR approval, property shall be accurately shown on all plan sheets. This includes the
Lighting Plan (Sheet E100) where the property line is shown incorrectly with reference to the alley
(Boundary Street).

3. Prior to SPR approval, remove the email from Sheet C-2 referring the bicycle parking. Location and
labeling of facilities which are compliant with UDO Section 7.1.7.K shall be sufficient for review.
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Administrative

4. Prior to SPR approval, confirm the plan is not utilizing the Frequent Transit Development Option
(FTDO) as shown on the application and revise the site's Summary Information according to the
proposed building type. The setbacks shown conflict with information provided on the application
regarding the development type.

Stormwater

5. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4).

Urban Forestry

6. Tree protection fence must be inspected by Urban Forestry staff prior to the issuance of a grading
permit.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:
Stormwater

1. As-built impervious survey is accepted by the Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2).

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: March 5, 2028
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.
KQ’W e Donald

Development Services Dir/Designee
Staff Coordinator: Jessica Gladwin

Signed: Date:  03/05/2025

ASR-0076-2023 DSLC - 600 N. PERSON STREET 2

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602

. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0076-2023 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
DSLC - 600 N. PERSON STREET www.raleighnc.gov



SUMMARY INFORMATION m Q
3
EFRANKLIN ST = o
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3 & EXISTING USE: OFFICE REQUESTS: I) A VARIANCE FROM UDO SECTION 3.5.4.A. TO PERMIT A o 2
@ e PROPOSED USE: OFFICE AND RESIDENTIAL SECOND STORY ADDITION WITHIN NEIGHBORHOOD TRANSITION ZONE B; < s
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SITE EXEMPTION NOTES:
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-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF TREE
CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN
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EQUIRED PRIMARY STREET - 10'
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CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
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July 12,2024

BOARD OF ADIUSTMENT DECISION

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL TO: Marshall Landholding Co

Re: Board of Adjustment Case BOA-0009-2024

Subject Property: 600 North Person Street

Dear Applicant and Associated Paries:

Atthe June 10* aleigh Board of “Board"), the
following request:

Whereas Marshall Landholding Compan. property owner, requests: i) a variance from UDO Section

354 1 et  secoud sy 4o i ocighbhecd telion 208 B 1) 8 vaianc

complete relief of neighborhood transiticns zone A landscaping and fencing epimets 2t mm\ in
F3,

UDO Section 3.5.3.A.2; and iii) a variance from the blank wall requirements of UDO S«
10 alow abilding addin hat craie bk wall o2 fet by 3 et hich exconts m o
h ibstantial material cha e

use buiding on a 0.24-acre property zoned NX-3 Parking Limited located at 600 ssbickimagiing

In accordance with N.C. Gen. Stat. § 160A-388, please find enclosed a copy of the Board's adopted
written decision approving this request

Varianee Approval
I the request was for a variance and the variance was approved, please note that,pursuant (0 the City of
Raleigh Unified Development Ordinance (the “UDO"), the variance approval expires twelve (12)
months from the date of approval by the Board, unless either: 1) a complete building permit application,
e Il fecs, has been iled by the City: or2)the use and
structure was previously in existence prior (0 the requested variance. Se¢ UDO Section 10.2.10F.

‘Should you have any questions concerning the decision of the Board, please do not hesitate to contact me
a1919:996-2639 or email me at_Lucky. Carson@RaleighNC.gov

Cityof Raleigh (maling address) | Post Offce Box 590 | Raleigh, North Carolina 27602-055

Sincerely.

Enclosed: Decision

DocusignEmelops D: A2A21741 3512425 8738.D0EBCTRORIGE

600 N. PERSON STREET, RALEIGH, NC

LR, Vrae Hiy

CITY OF RALEIGH BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This spplictonforthes ) variacesfom Sctons 354.A, 35342, and 3263 of the
ity of Raleigh Unified Development Ordinance (the “UDO") came before the Raleigh Board of
Adsmen e “BOA" o Jane 10,2004 for an evidentiary hearing. Based on the testimony of the
vitneses,the documeatay ke, e Vuaocn Appw.mm ried il e i sl

other evidence presented at the June 10, 2024 hearing, the BOA finds that the Variances should b
granted and in support thereo, o foll«wmg Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law:
EINDINGS OF FACT.

e property a issue (the “Property”) consiss of a single parcel ofand, 024 wrs in
e o I’mpem i located at 600 N. Person Street (PIN: 1704825015) in Raleigh, N

The Property is zoned Neighborhood Mixed-Use; 3-stories maximum; Shopfront
e (NX-3-SH).

3. The Property Owner is Marshall Landholding Compy

ny (the “Property Owner”)

4. The Property is a comer lot and abuts N, Person Street 10 the west and N. Boundary
Street o the south. To the north of the Property are parcels zoned NX-3, To the east of the Property is
aresidential parcel zoned R-10.

5. The Property includes an existing single-story building located near the Property’s
et

frontage to N. Person Strcet and N. Boundary Stree

6
a3-story addition loc
xisty

d along the Property’s frontage to N, Person Street, and  1-story addition (built
-story building), along the Property's frontage to N. Boundary Street (the

Project”)

Prsant o the UDO, the Projct eies a nighbohod traion yad between the

2

Property

yand i made upof 3 2006 (s A, B and ), with 6 Terent regultons et i st b
Pursuant to UDO Section 3.5.3.A.2, Zone A (which is located closest o the Property

Tine), may be a Type | protective yard thatis 10 feetin width, so long s it contains certain installaion
requirements listed in UDO Section 3.5.3.A.2, including a wall and certain plantings.

Pursuant to UDO Section 3.5.4.A., Zone B (which s located behind Zone A),only allows
certain uses and buildings arc not an allowed use in Zone B.

CRUMPLER

2308 Ridge Road
Raleigh, North Carolina 27612

Consulting Services, PLLC

Ph. 919-413-1704

P-1533

DATE
06/27/24

11/26/24
01/24/25

DocuSi Enelpe (0: A2A21741.512-4255 STIB.COEBCTEAFO6E

Pursuant 1o UDO Section 3.26.E3, certain buildings at the Property may have
maximum blank wall of 20 feet.

1. In order to construct the Project, the Property Owner requests: ) a variance from UDO.

Ssane pemita second story addition within neighborhood transition zome B i) a variance
forcomplee rlietof neihborhood varsitions zone A landscapng and eneing eqirements s orth
in UDO Secton 35 i) 8 arince rom te blank val requiements of UDO Secton
3263, 10 allow .nbmldmbuddv\mnn  creates a blank wall of 21" Sl e 20ty
20° masinum dimensions without szt atrial change (e Vi Requests”

12 The Variance Requests require approval from the BOA, pursuant to the UDO.

13, The Project will not be Iocated within the area required by the UDO to be a Zone A
neighborhood transition yard.

14, There isalso an existing 10 foot wide alley located along the portion of the Property that
abuts the residential property to the cas of the Property. The existing alley extends across the entire
widh ofthe Property’s csersproperty i and prevens the consinctionof a wll and andcaping
d by the UDO for a Zone A neighby

5. The existing single-story building at the Property was constructed in 2004, Per the
current UDO, the existing building is lozated within the Zone B neighborhood transition yard, which
docs not permit buildings; however, a the time it was constructed the building complied with the then
appliable UDO requirements,

16, The only portion of the Project that will be located within the Zone B neighborhood
transition yard i the second-floor addition on top of the existing single-story building currently located
within Zone B.

17, “The existing one-story building at the Property was designed, permitted, and built with
a tairwell for

‘was located on the cast ide of the bui

ing.

The Prject wil allw the consircionof
- building, within the same footprint o the
be

sccond-story addition, on top of the existing
isting one-story building. Allowing the Project to
building wil allow
second story, in accordance with the intended structural design of the building when the one-tory
uilding was constructed.

19, The Projct camio b condiueted inaccordance with the UDO blank wll reqiremens,
all on is a structural wall that is load
haveto have

bearing. 0 y
similar structural support which precludes locating windows in this area.

OocuSion Enveop 0: RAZITH-35124256 4738 DOERCTRSF06E

“The Project will fully comply with the UDO Zone C neighborhood transition yard
requirements.

‘The Property includes an existing, mature, green transitional protective yard, which
cnmv\mﬂ with the UDO at the time the original one-story bulding was consiructed in 2004,

Without the Variance Requests, a second-story addition cannot be constructed on top of
the cxisting one-story building, as was the plan when the existing one-story building was constructed,
designed, and permitted.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant o the foregoing FINDINGS OF FACT and UDO Section 10.2.10.D.3, the BOA makes
the following Conclusions of Law:

RE: ASR-0076-2023

From Gladwin, Jessica <Jessica Gladwin@raleighnc gov
Date Thu 11/21/2024 501 PM
To Josh Crumpler <josh@crumplerconsulting com>

Hi Josh,
Ithink that's fine, although there is the requirement that LT bike parking be located no more than 300 feet from

building entrance. But, them in the unit count i so low,
think that’s OK.

Jessica L. Gladwin, AICP, CZO
Senior Planner

1. The Variance Requests should be granted. City of Raleigh
Dept. of Planning & Development
The Appl Owner mateial evidence to .h
‘establish that: One Exchange Plaza, 5" Floor
Raleigh, NC 27601
. ; 354, ®
35.3.A.2.ad3.26.F.3. o the Property; e

i the hardship results from conditions that are pe

Propenty;
. the hardship did not result from actions taken by the Property Owner

iv.. the requesied variances are consistent with the spirit, purpose and et of the odiance,
such that public safety is secured, and substantial justice is achievs

ACCORDINGLY, based on the foregoing FINDINGS OF FACT and CONCLUSIONS OF
LAW, the BOA hereby grants the Variance Requests, asset forth sbove.

This the 8th day of July, 2024

[ by St
RO Sk, BOA Chair

From: Josh Crumpler <josh@crumplerconsulting.com>
Sent: Thursday, November 21, 2024 4:48 PM

To: Gladwin, Jessica <Jessica.Gladwin@raleighnc.gov>
Subject: Re: ASR-0076-2023

CAUTION: This Do ot click links or h you verlty
that the attachment and content are safe. If you believe this emalis suspicious, please click the ‘Phish Alert buton in the
banner to report this message.

Jessica,

Just following up on this.

Josh Crumpler, PE
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T STEM /! 7. RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS AND WIDTHS WILL BE SUBJECT TO
o N o XISTING CHINESE ELM APPROVAL AT TIME OF PERMITTING. WHEN DESIGNING THE SITE, THE
| | ‘ TolReman | / 0 BE REMOVED DESIGNER SHOULD KEEP IN MIND THE CITY OF RALEIGH RESIDENTIAL
! ! | ] ) / DRIVEWAY STANDARD DETAILS AND REGULATIONS AS FOUND IN RALEIGH
[ ‘ ‘ STREET DESIGN MANUAL ARTICLE 5.6 AND SECTION 4.1
b | PROPOSED / |
o | TonpA , 1 olo|e
| o ' - §lg|z
1 I |
I ! ng/srws MULT/STEM | — LOCATED WITHIN THE BUILDING 31213 |3
N — TO BE RELOCATED S|c|c|s
I L Ilz|z
RS S R o glo|g|e
[ EXISTING SAMPLING STATION ~ | I AR = PR
' REmAN 2 @ t V AEREE
| Exrsrms LT STEM I | ¢ ¢ R
o REPE HYRTLE ! e e 7 5|66
| H pyRmLE | | [} PIN: 1704-82- g1ge
! TOREMAIN !
1l ) [ 3 o |o|o
\ 1l iy ¢ [ 4
I \ |t
ROPQSED TREE PROTECTIONFENC | YISTING 1—STO) t
! NS SEE DETAILS ON | busIne sToRr !
H I i | BRICK/MASONRY BUILDING [ EXISTING SCREENING
| : 3 { NE
Iy Ex/srws MULTI STEM | ¢
{ =
B lc|o|o

CONTROL CORNER
)

EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY

EX. 5 SIDEWALK.
IRON ROD

BG

3/8"

S ,r;w‘ut

| APPROXIMATE LOCATION

| | OFEX SANITARY SEWER MAIN ! -
n TRACTOR TO VERIFY @

|| MATERIAL LOGATION, AND SizE ¢

EXISTING 6" DB SNANTUNG wwrLe
TORK
X EXISTING 6" DBH SHANTUNG MAPLE
TOR:

600 N. PERSON STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

BXISTING 8" D1 SNANTL/NG wpLe

BOUNDARY STREET N
(EX. 66' PUBLIC R/W)

APPROXIMATE 0CATION
F Ex, WATERMAN
CONTRAGTOR T0 VERIFY
/LOCAT!ON AND SIZE

600 N. PERSON STREET

EXISTING 10° DBH PECAN TREH
MAIN

EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN

“ PROPOSED TREE PROTECTION FENCE
SEE DETAILS ON

PROJECT NO.. 23013

DRAWNBY:  JAC

CHECKED BY: JAC

DATE: 09108123
0 5 10 -
= SCALE: "= 10
o SCALE: 1INCH = 10 FEET.

CITY OF RALEIGH FILE: ASR-0076-2023 3 oo 7
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EXISTING TREE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE'Y
AMINIMUM OF FOUR INDIVIDUAL SOIL SAMPLES SHALL BE TAKEN THROUGHOUT THE

SITE FOR OVERALL SOIL ANALYSIS.

— ———  PROPOSED EASEMENT
PROPOSED TREE PROTECTION FENCE

6

MINIMUM TOPSOIL DEPTH SHALL BE 4" IN LAWN AREAS AND 12" IN LANDSCAPED

AREAS. CONTRACTOR TO UTILIZE ALL ONSITE TOPSOIL. CONTRAGTOR SHALL

'SUPPLY ADDITIONAL TOPSOIL AT NG ADDITIONAL COST TO OWNER IF EXISTING. PROPOSED CONCRETE PAD
X

PROPOSED TREE PROTECTION FENCE
7

SEE DETAILS ON D2
OUND CORP

; —_——————— T
‘ T - _ _ _ I LEGEND
| | e S ——) 0
I ! I 1. TREE PROTECTION FENCE TO BE INSTALLED PER CITY OF RALEIGH DETAILS TPP-01 AND EXISTING PROPERTY LINE e}
| | P02
| | | | EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE T e
! | 2. STREET TREE SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE - EXISTING RIGHT-OF WAY H
| | REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 2 OF THE CITY OF RALEIGH TREE MANUAL. W U8,
| ! | e o e o e EXISTING O LINE O zed
| | ‘ 3. ALLDISTURBED AREAS NOT OCCUPIED BY STRUCTURES, PAVING OR PLANTINGS N] S8
| | SHALL BE SEEDED AND WATERED. ————— — —— —  EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE D__ Q fRoq
8o3e
| 4. SEE DETAIL SHEETS FOR SEEDING SCHEDULE. EXISTING BUILDING SETBACK LINE e Fsif
IR o EXISTING PARKING SETBACK LINE G 555
- ALL TREE PLANTINGS SHALL BE MULCHED TO A DEPTH OF 3. KEEP MULCH 3" FROM »v gIg
ROOT FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM —————— ————  EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT o &
§
—————————————————————————— PROPOSED EDGE OF PAVEMENT [ E
=
=}
v
S

N. PERSON STREET
(EX. 66' PUBLIC R/W)

Il OKEN
| | EXISTING CHINESE FRINGE TREE DB 13092, PG 1405
! I xsTIne o0 e 0PSO 13 NOT SUFHICIENT TO MEET THE NEEDS OF THIS PROJECT
| | Il (MULTE-STEM-9.25° DBH) 8. ALL PLANTING AREAS TO RECEIVE 1 CY OF SOIL CONDITIONER FOR EACH 75 SF OF
h 1 [ ROPOSED PLANT BED AREA. ACCEPTABLE SOIL CONDITIONERS SHALL BE PULVERIZED PINE
| I romosED EIGHT ROLL OUT CARTS PROPOSED BARK, PEAT MOSS OR SHREDDEDICOMPOSTED LEAVES.
LA ADAPATH STORAGELOGATION CONCRETS 5. CONTRAGTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOGATION OF EXISTING UTILITES BEFORE SUMMARY INFORMATION
| =7 BECIANING OF GRABING AND LANBECHPE RETALLATIN

| = e 10. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY QUANTITIES OF PLANTINGS AS SHOWN. PLANTINGS DEVELOPMENT NAME: 600 N PERSON STREET

| ] ] INDICATED ON PLANS SHALL PREVAL OVER GUANTITIES NOICATED I FLANT LT -

¥ I A o i ExsTNG ELECTRIOAL  DISCREPANGIES ARSE

| | T TRANSFORMER 11, ALL PLANTS ARE TO BE THOROUGHLY "WATERED IN" THE SAME DAY AS PLANTED. SITEADDRESS: 600 N PERSON STREET

I | ALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

| EXSTING 107 DBH SHUMARD OAK 12, THE PLANT HOLE WIDTH SHALL BE A MINIMUM THREE TIMES THE DIAMETER OF THE .

I I STING SHUMARD O THEPLANT PIN NUMBER: 1704-82-5015

| 1605 13, GOMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP, CITY OF RALEIGH

Iy | HOLE BEFORE BACKFILLING AROUND BALL IS COMPLETED. E:'g;g'si;ﬁ:z;‘gfcs AND RESIDENTIAL

h\ 66,00 14, ALL TREES, WHEN PLANTED, SHALL HAVE THE SAME RELATIONSHIP TO FINISHED CURRENT ZONING DISTRICT: NX-3-SH

| EX.ROW ~ T ——— # \ | GRADE AS TO THE GRADING PLAN.
| . N OVERALL SITE AREA:
i I ‘ 850 | {eroroseo 16 LANDSCAPIG SHORN HEETS REGUREVENTS JOTAL GRoSS STE 4] SSRES YL
| | | (4) DOUBLE SIDED
| f———— | sar | | EXISTING SIDEWALK, | o
| EX.BOCBOC Tt TO REMAIN 16, ALL ADDITIONAL LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PER OWNER REQUIRED OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA: NOT REQUIRED PER UDO

. ! | PROPOSED || BieveLe PARKING SECTION 10.2.8.8.4, FOOTN

|1 | PROPOSED ! | ExsTING (DOUBLESIED | | G || SEE DETAIL D-2 17, ALLLANDSCAPING SHALL BE GUANTEED FOR ONE (1) YEAR AFTER FIAL

| | o e | . 'ACCEPTANGE. ANY PL ACEMENT WILL B o <l <|w

o N euReseuTER . | COVERED BY BUILD[Nf3 OVERHANG ) EX_ 1000 INGRESS, THE TIME OF REPLACEMENT IF AFTER FINAL AGEPTANCE S TING IMPERVIOUS SUREAGE AREA: &g 2257 IR

| ™ SEEDETAL D-2 2sr FORESS i ess FROPOSED MPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA, 5 100SF |88

I | P dive | (BM 1925, PG 100) NOTES slgl=|s

| CRITIGAL ROOT ZONE . . SR
! TvF) 7A | PROPOSED I 1. BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, AND EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY B SRt S A Syt UENT TRANSIT OPTION):
i | H EXISTING MULTI STEM | -L 800 e I PROVIDED BY NEWCOMB LAND SURVEYORS, LLC ON 05-16-2023 REQUIRED SIDE STREET - 5
CREFEMVRTLE g L o | REQUIRED SIDE LOT LRE 0 0R &
o 108 EUILDNG OVERHANG | 2. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONE X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE REQUIRED REAR LOT LINE -0 OR &
[ If TO REMAIN OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANGE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE
) | FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBER 3720170400 DATED PARKING SETBACKS:
b r JULY 19, 2022 REQUIRED PRIMARY STREET - 10'
b ! I PROPOSED Il REQUIRED SIDE STREET - 10' ololo
[ ! i ADAPATH 1435 SHADE TREE 3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE REQUIRED SIDE LOT LINE -0/ OR 3 2l1E|8
oo I | PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN. REQUIRED REAR LOT LINE -0' OR & z|z|z
| (2|2
I % 4 TH 1S NOT F AT BUILD-TO (UDO 3.4.9 SHOPFRONT FRONTAGE): R
I \gxxsrws Mo sTEw Y 1 ! THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION. REQUIRED PRIMARY BUILD TO (MINIMAX) gl5(3|2
I L Ty ot - £ 50 PROPOSED — £ 5. EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLAGED WITH e ;ﬁ:’f&:‘é‘:’lg’"‘:wm o EAEAH
- TO REMAIN ] BUILDING OVERHANG 1 3 H' | L STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH CURB AND GUTTER. NEW DRIVEWAYS WILL PROVIDED BUILDING WIDTH BUILI zlololo
I 4 1 1 )| | STUART CULLINAN CONFORM TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. REQUIRED SIDE STREET BUILD T0 ARAMAN: 0715 oWy |y
. [ ¢ il DB 16821, PG 1357 PROVIDED SIDE STREET BUILD TO: 0’ NN
B | ) 1]l | 6 ] 6. DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE B e B DINe WIDTH 0 196 BUILD T0 (HiNy: 4% LIg|2
;ﬁ - I ¢ § 2 :
I STING MULTISTEM ] { Hl Bl 2010, PC 554 REQUIRENENTS SET FORTHIN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN WANUAL SOUID PROVIDED BUILDING WIDTH N SIDE BUILD T0- 465 o g i
| CREPEMYRILE { PIN: 1704— WASTE WILL BE USING THE CITY'S STANDARD 96-GALLON RESIDENTIAL o|o9o
1 H olzbEn ! ROLL-OUT SOLID WASTE CONTAINERS. rlzlz
I I EXISTING PARKING: 5|55
[ 1l I 7. RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS AND WIDTHS WILL BE SUBJECT TO 13 SPACES.
Ul PROPQSED TREE PROTECTION FENCE | PROPOSED REMODELED APPROVAL AT TIME OF PERMITTING. WHEN DESIGNING THE SITE, THE REQUIRED PARKING:
I L9OND- | DESIGNER SHOULD KEEP IN MIND THE CITY OF RALEIGH RESIDENTIAL
O If | EXISTING SCREENING DRIVEWAY STANDARD DETAILS AND REGULATIONS AS FOUND IN RALEIGH
| INE STREET DESIGN MANUAL ARTICLE 9.5 AND SECTION 4.6.1
| Lxmws LT sTew
I CRere MRTLE I ]

I % —_— 3
o e / I o meo EXISTING TWO. SOLID WASTE SERVICES NOTES: 13 PARKING SPACES =

| | ROLL OUT CARTS G- |a|e
h EXISTING RIGHT HF WAY STORAGE LOCATION 1. DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANGE WITH THE REQUIRED BICYCLE PARKING:

! REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL SHORTTERM: 8 TOTAL REQUIRED

I SoEwALK 2. SOLID WASTE FOR THE RESIDENTIAL UNITS WILL BE USING GFL OR APARTVENTS

[ | ; ENVIRONMENTAL AS WILL SERVICE FOR THE RESIDENTIAL UNITS BASED consrem  LFORMEDCAL

I | ON THE ATTACHED WILL SERVE LETTER. o FoR APA TS

| i 3. EXISTING SOLID WASTE FOR THE COMMERCIAL USE WILL BE USING THE pEssabl =z

| ! | CITY OF RALEIGH SOLID WASTE SERVICES WITH COLLEGTION AND PROPOSED PARKING, Z

1 I STORAGE LOCATIONS AS SHOWN 16 BICYCLE PARKING SPACES 35

| I | 4. SOLID WASTE SCREENING SHALL PLACE ROLL OUT CONTAINERS WHERE “~'LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED INSIDE T -

I | ! THEY CANNOT B SEEN FROM ADJACENT PROPERTIES OR THE PUBLIC APARTHIENTS PER EMAIL CORRESPONDENGE WITH L
/! | 1 RIGHT OF WAY IN COMPLIANCE WITH UD0 725 (C). GITY'S PLANNING STAFF AS NOTED ON 0.2 (ORI TR
K ‘ OWNER/DEVELOPER: z X .z

| = = o3
I | MARSHALL LANDHOLDING COMPANY LLC o ]
| 600 N PE
| I x TREE CONSERVATION AND LANDSCAPING NOTES: O T ot 6 > 55

| | z T
I )

! | BSTING 081 SHANTUNG WAPLE RS0 THIS SITE IS LESS THAN 2 ACRES AND EXEMPT OF CITY OF RALEIGH UNIFIED o O 3 £
O | ToR DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE SECTION 9.1.2.TREE CONSERVATION ENGINEER: aQ @ 2L
I ~ PROPOSED APPLICABILITY. GRUMPLER CONSULTING SERVICES, PLLC = yY &2

| Ny EXISTING 8" DBH SHANTUNG MAPLE ADAPATH CONTACT: JOSH CRUMPLER, PE P4 W oz
1 ) Ll -THE TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED WITH BUILDING PERMIT TO PLANT éi’ﬁ’gzﬁscﬁ%% 4 o 2z 5

I | TREES IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY. ) =]

» . 8
| N. BOUNDARY STREET EXISTING RoLL oUT CART o19) 4101704 Q Z 82
|0 (EX. 66' PUBLIC RIW) e sar GOLLECTION LOCATION z 5
I EX. BOC-BOG LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS < S
I w ©
I N PERSON STREET (AVENUE 4-LANE, PARALLEL PARKING STREETSCAPE) [
| REQUIREMENT: 1 TREE PER 20LF=100LF/20LF=5 TREES b

| [2]
| PROROSED TR PROTECTION FENCE PROVIDED: 6 EXISTING UNDERSTORY TREES
| SEE DETAILS ON

N BOUNDARY STREET (NEIGHBORHOOD STREET STREETSCAPE)
| REQUIREMENT: 1 TREE PER 40LF=105LF/40LF=2 TREES
PROVIDED: 3 EXISTING TREES
B KEY | QUA. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME AT PLANTING MATURE PROJECTNO.: 23013
SITE EXEMPTION NOTES: |
| HEIGHT | CALIPER ROOT HEIGHT SPREAD DRAWNEY.  JAC
| (l I
“THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF CROSS ACCESS AS | o 7 - " - - CHECKEDBY: JAC
ALL ABUTTING PROPERTIES ARE DETACHED HOUSES PER UDO SECTION QUERCUS NUTTALLI NUTTALL OAK 1o 3 858 &0 45
8. DATE 0910823
“THESITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF TREE SCALE: =10
CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED _——
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN | = T
SiZE! 08 0 10
o
| | SRE T Nen T ToTEET Cc-4
“THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF STORMWATER )
CONTROL REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED : - -
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.2.2.A-2 AS AMENDED BY TC-2-16. ! CITY OF RALEIGH FILE: ASR-0076-2023 4 of 7
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LEGEND

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

BACKFLOW PREVENTER FOR DOMESTIC (| |

LOCATED IN RISER ROOM N
PROPOSED 3/4" WILKINS 976XL RPZ i PROPOSED
- ~BUILDING OVERHANG

BACKFLOW PREVENTER FOR
DOMESTIC WATER RPZ

\ -
SEME!
| rorcfsrocomecnan e
PROPOSED wwATrs Mousb 908 RPz —T
BACKFLOW PREVENTER FOR FIRE UNE !
LOCATED | mssw |

PROPOSED
@)ouBLE s
LONG TERM BIEHCLE PARKING
COVERED sv JUILDING OVERHANG
SEE DETALL

— PROPOSED
CONCRETE™

PAD

asTivG sawm starion|
I To REmAIN|

N | 2 1|

ENCE

OPOSED THEE PROTESTION
ND-2

E DETALS

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF EX, SANITARY SEWER MAIN ;
TOR 70 VERIFY |

MATERIAL, LOGATION, AND SIZE .

PROPOSED TREE PROTECTION FENGE
"\ SEEDETALS OND2
N

N. BOUNDARY STREE'I\
(EX. 66 F’UBLIC R/W)

APPROXIMATE 0cATION

F £x. WATERMAN
CONTRAGTOR T0 VERIFY
/LOCATVON AND SIZE

|

SCALE: 1INCH = 10 FEET

LoT 3
STUART CULLINAN
1357

04
05

DB 16821, P(v
BM 201 G 39
Pl 1704, 82

CITY OF RALEIGH UTILITY NOTES

[ |
[ | e —
bz |
o PROPOSED TREE PROTECTION FENCE | 5
> & SEEOETALS ON D2 . B 8 |
S BROKEN SOUND CoRP | o=
(ST (=0
| EXs
N o B | |
@ © | |
! ROPOSED |
w % \ 6T ROLL OUT CARTS \ ! |
ol ¥ | EXISTING 34" DOMESTIC WATER METER STORAGE LOCATION |
COMMERCIAL USE
= —— ITTF
PROPOSED 4" FIRE LINE |
|" proPosED a-waTER sERVICE N T‘L -— s
! exsTo ELECTRICAL
IProroseo e TAPPING sueeve “ | TRANSFORME
TO REMAIN
| oroposeo JoowesTcverer o | - .
FOR REF\DENHAL ADDITION Il / PROPOSED
o
| |
| PROPOSED 4° SANITARY SEWER SERVICE | | CONCRETE
[2 A
froposcose faena siceve - es [l k PROPOSED
(Ve [ i | || pouse sioeo SOLID WASTE SERVICES NOTE
PROPOSED RISER ROOM | . | SHORT TERM
PROPOSED HYDRANT ASSEMBLY | 4
T UNDER STAIR LANDING Il ,7 | eveLe parina 1. DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
! | )// | REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL.
PROPOSED 10" WATTS MODEL 909 8P | Il ex 1000 meress, 2 SOLID WASTE FOR THE RESIDENTIAL UNITS WIL BE USING GFL
|| ecress anp RecrESS ENVIRONMENTAL AS WILL SERVICE FOR THE RESIDENTIAL UNITS BASED

ON THE ATTACHED WILL SERVE LETTER,
3. EXISTING SOLID WASTE FOR THE COMMERCIAL USE WILL BE USING THE
CITY OF RALEIGH SOLID WASTE SERVICES WITH COLLECTION AND
STORAGE LOCATIONS AS SHOWN.
SOLID WASTE SCREENING SHALL PLACE ROLL OUT CONTAINERS WHERE
THEY CANNOT BE SEEN FROM ADJACENT PROPERTIES OR THE PUBLIC
RIGHT OF WAY IN COMPLIANCE WITH UDO 7.2.5 (C).

NOTES

1. BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, AND EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY
PROVIDED BY NEWCOMS LAND SURVEYORS, LLC ON 05-16-2023.

2. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONE X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE
OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE
FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBER 3720170400K DATED
JULY 19,2022

3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE
PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN

4. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

5. EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH
STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH CURB AND GUTTER. NEW DRIVEWAYS WILL
CONFORM TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

6. DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. SOLID
WASTE WILL BE USING THE CITY'S STANDARD 96-GALLON RESIDENTIAL
ROLL-OUT SOLID WASTE CONTAINERS,

7. RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS AND WIDTHS WILL BE SUBJECT TO
APPROVAL AT TIME OF PERMITTING. WHEN DESIGNING THE SITE, THE
DESIGNER SHOULD KEEP IN MIND THE CITY OF RALEIGH RESIDENTIAL
DRIVEWAY STANDARD DETAILS AND REGULATIONS AS FOUND IN RALEIGH
STREET DESIGN MANUAL ARTICLE 9.5 AND SECTION 4.6.1

__ SITE EXEMPTION NOTES:

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF CROSS ACCESS AS

ALL ABUTTING PROPERTIES ARE DETACHED HOUSES PER UDO SECTION
835054
-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF TREE

CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED

DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF STORMWATER
CONTROL REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.2.2.A-2 AS AMENDED BY TC-2-16.

ADA NOTES

PROPOSED ADA PARKING AND STALL STRIPING SHALL HAVE SLOPES
NO STEEPER THAN 1:48 (2%)

PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO RIGHT-OF-WAY AND PROPOSED

2
SIDEWALKS SHALL HAVE A RUNNING SLOPE NO STEEPER THAN 1:20
(5%) AND CROSS SLOPES NO STEEPER THAN 1:48 (2%).

3. RANPS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2012 NCSBC
SECTION 1

4. HANDRAILS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2012 NCSBC

SECTION 1012

3

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS WATER & SEWER SERVICE TO EXISTING
BUSINESSE: of Y

7

EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE
EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY
EXISTING O

EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE

LINE

EXISTING BUILDING SETBACK LINE
EXISTING PARKING SETBACK LINE
EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT
EXISTING CONTOUR MAJOR
EXISTING CONTOUR MINOR
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER
EXISTING WATER LINE

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANH

PROF SEWER

PROPOSED WATER LINE

ALL MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CI
RALEIGH DESIGN STANDARDS, DETAILS & SPECIFICATIONS (REFERENCE: CORPU
HANDBOOK, CURRENT EDITION)

UTILITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS:
A) A DISTANCE OF 100° SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN SANITARY SEWER &
ANY PRIVATE Of ¥ SOURCE N IMPOUNDE

SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS. HOWEVER, THE
MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 25' FROM A PRIVATE WELL OR
50' FROM A PUBLIC WELL.

2308 Ridge Road
Raleigh, North Carolina 27612
Ph. 919-413-1704
P-1533

Consulting Services, PLLC

CRUMPLER

B) WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL
'SEPARATION BETWEEN UTILITIES SHALL BE 10 IF THIS SEPARATION CANNOT BE
MAINTAINED DUE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS, THE VARIATION ALLOWED IS THE
WATER MARIN A SEPARATE TRENCH WITH THE ELEVATION OF THE WATER MAN
AT LEAST VE Ti F THE SEWER & MUST BE APPROVED BY

PUBLIC UTILITIES DIRECTOR, ALL DISTANGES ARE MEASURED FROM OUTSIDE
DIAVETER TO OUTSIDE DIAMETER

DATE

06/27/24
11/26/24
01/24/25

©) WHERE IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROPER SEPARATION, OR ANYTIME A
SANITARY SEWER PASSES OVER A WATERMAIN, DIP MATERIALS OR STEEL
NCASEMENT EXTENDED 10 SIDE OF CROSSING MUST BE SPECIFIED
& INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS
D) 5.0' MINIMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL
SANITARY SEWER & STORM SEWER FACILITIES, UNLESS DIP MATERIAL IS
SPECIFIED FOR SANITARY SEWER
E) MAINTAIN 18" MIN, VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN & RCP STORM
DRAIN CROSSINGS; MAINTAIN 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY
SEWER & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS. WHERE ADEQUATE SEPARATIONS
CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY DIP MATERIALS & A CONCRETE CRADLE HAVING
6" MIN. CLEARANCE (PER CORPUD DETAILS W41 & S-49)

F) ALL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL CROSS WATER & SEWER
FACILITIES WITH 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION REQUIRED

ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN
AMENDED PLAN &/0R PROFILE BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES
DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

DEVELOPER SHALL PROVIDE 30 DAYS ADVANCE WRITTEN NOTICE TO OWNER FOR ANY
WORK REQUIRED WITHIN AN EXISTING CITY OF RALEIGH UTILITY EASEMENT
TRAVERSING PRIVATE PROPERTY

NECESSARY SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE PRECEDED BY A 24 HOUR ADVANCE
NOTICE TO THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

3.0° MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER MAINS & SEWER FORCEMAINS. 4.0
MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL REUSE MAINS

1S THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING WATER &
SEWER SERVICES NOT SEING USED INREDEVELOPMENT OF A STE LN
OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE CIT OF RALEIGH PUBLIG UTILITIS DEPARTMENT. THIS
INCLUDES ABANDONING TAP AT MAIN & REMOVAL OF SERVICE FROM ROW OR
EASEMENT PER CORPUD HANDBOOK PROCEDURE

INSTALL %' COPPER* WATER SERVICES WITH METERS LOCATED AT ROW OR WITHIN A
2X2' WATERLINE EASEMENT IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT. NOTE: IT IS THE APPLICANT'S
RESPONSIBILITY TO PROPERLY SIZE THE WATER SERVICE FOR EACH CONNECTION TO
PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE

9. INSTALL 4" PVC* SEWER SERVICES @ 1.0% MINIMUM GRADE WITH CLEANOUTS

LOCATED AT ROW OR EASEMENT LINE & SPACED EVERY 75 LINEAR FEET MAXIMUM

10. PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER SERVICES EXCEEDING
80 PSI; BACKWATER VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL SANITARY SEWER SERVICES
HAVING BUILDING DRAINS LOWER THAN 1.0' ABOVE THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE

ALL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE OBTAINED
FROM NCDWQ, USACE &/OR FEMA FOR ANY RIPARIAN BUFFER, WETLAND &/0R
FLOODPLAIN IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

1

12. NCDOT / RAILROAD ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY UTILITY
WORK (INCLUDING MAIN EXTENSIONS & SERVICE TAPS) WITHIN STATE OR RAILROAD
ROW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

15. GREASE TEROEPTOR OILWATER SEPARATOR SIZNG CALOULATIONS &
INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE RW F
ATOR BRIOR 10 ISSUANCE OF A UG BLDG PERMIT CONTAGT (9191 P
F4 FOG@RALE\GHNC GOV FOR MORE INEORMATION

DEVICES ARE
DEGREE OF HEALTH HAZARD INVOLVED AS LISTED IN APPENDIX-B OF THE RULES
GOVERNING PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS IN NORTH CAROLINA. THESE GUIDELINES ARE
‘THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVICES SHALL MEET AMERICAN SOCIETY OF
'SANITARY ENGINEERING (ASSE) STANDARDS OR BE ON THE UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA APPROVAL LIST, THE DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND

DESCRIPTION
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS

REV.

UTILITY, GRADING
AND STORMWATER PLAN
600 N. PERSON STREET
600 N. PERSON STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

PROJECT NO.. 23013

TESTED (BOTH INITIAL AND PERIODIC TESTING
THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS OR THE LOCAL CROSS CONNECT\ON
RINGENT.

DRAWNBY:  JAC

CONTROL PROGRAM, WHICHEVER IS MORi
COMPLANGE SHALL AL O BE OBTARED FFOM THE KW CROSS-COMNEETION
COORDINATOR FOR EACH DEVICE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A UC / BLDG PERMIT.
CONTACT (919) 996-5923 OR CROSS.CONNECTION@RALEIGHNC. GOV FOR MORE
INFORMATION

15. NOTICE FOR PROJECTS WITH REPLACED OR OVERSIZED MAINS: IF THE CITY'S

REIMBURSEMENT FOR AN OVERSIZED MAIN OR URBAN MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT

S $250,000 OR GREATER - THE PROJECT MUST BE PUBLICLY BID

CITY OF RALEIGH FILE: ASR-0076-2023

CHECKED BY: JAC

DATE: 09108123

SCALE: r=1

C-5
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DATE: 00108123
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REdesign.build

Architect:
REarchitecture, PLLC
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————— o
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— |:| Plumbing, Mech, Electrical:
y H ) @
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N Y Yy Y Y YT "
E (2)DOUBLE SIDED ] -
vvvvvvvvvvvv 2 S oROPERTY »n
A I — | y 1 ] LINE, TYP g
7 i b4
7 e I 2
I8 o o e o
gl sofvx \d g T | L -
o
o
©
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PROPOSED SITE/FIRST FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0"
N ; Y Y Y YT Printed on
) HASE #ASR - 0076-2023 § 1/28/2025
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TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS

PER CITY OF RALEIGH UDO SECTION 1.5.9.8.1

[The minimum percentage of windows and doors that must cover a ground story fagade is measured between 0 and 12 feet
above the surface of the finished ground floor for all above-grade sections of the fagade. A minimum of 50% of the required
transparency must be located between 3 and 8 feet from the surface of the finished ground floor.

50' MAX HT ABOVE AVG FIN GRADE (38759

0P OF NORTH ROOF STAIR

PER CITY OF RALEIGH UDO SECTION 1.5.9.8.2

[The minimum percentage of windows and doors that must cover an upper story fagade is measured from the top of the
finished floor to the top of the finished floor above. When there is no floor above, upper story transparency is measured from
the top of the finished floor to the top of the wall plate.

’ STAIR TOWER BEYOND
STAIR TOWER BEYOND TO NORTH ROOF DECK T T ROOF beew

REdesign.build
I mson rc

PER CITY OF RALEIGH UDO SECTION 1.5.9.83
03 mixed use building 3 minimurm of 60% of the street-facing, street-level window pane surface area must allow views into
the ground story use for a depth of at least 8 feet. Windows shall not be made opaque by non-operable window treatments.

oF : & raleigh nc 276
NGRTH ROOF DECK 0P F SOUTH ROOF STAIR g

T41satt

21spft | 218t ft [21s0ft 21T« it ﬁ\]ﬂ

741sqft

Architect:

REarchitecture, PLLC

491/4"
OVERALL HT FROM AVG FIN GRADE (NORTH)

1360

11y
2D FLOOR

396 1/4"
GVERALL HEIGHT FROM AVG FIN GRADE (SOUTH)

. ey .
& = === |
N 1597 =
B 1499 o
stoeeT LgvATION oveRALLNEW FAGADE reauieD ProvieD E ik &
[WEST (PERSON ST) 608 SF 50% =[304 SF 07 5F ? 1 )'!!Au.
[SOUTH (BOUNDARY 5T) (EXISTING] so%=[nvA | (EXISTING] /; ;g
2%
UPPER LEVELS OVERALL NEW FAGADE REQUIRED PROVIDED N
Wi [a1+ats-11s6sF | 20%=[2325F .
] A WG FRisHD
74157 | 2o%=laosr | 218 5¢ FROM PRINARY STREET FROM PRINARY STREET
9695F | 20%-[19a5F | [27ase ] FasueT)

(PERSONST)

AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATIONS (1 WEST (PERSON ST) ELEVATION

PER CITY OF RALEIGH UDO SECTION 1.5.7.2 A20:01/ SCALE: 18" = 1-0"
SINGLE BUILDING HEIGHT APPLICABLE BUILDING sT)
LOWPT_[HIGH PT [AVERAGE GRADE

EXISTING GROUND ELEVATION | 337.12] 338.06] _337.59[EXISTING
[PROPOSED FINISHED GRADE 33712 338.06] _337.59] PROPOSED (NO CHANGE)

Plumbing, Mech, Electrical

APARTMENT UNIT CALCULATIONS
COUNT TYPE  UNIT#
FIRST FLOOR

O T —

[UNIT IN-A] 449[SF |
[ AR I
UNTISA o]
SECOND
3[18R
ii REVISIONS
STAIR TOWER BEYOND 011325
UNIT 257 TO NORTH ROOF DECK
28R PROPOSED
= e o
- @
. L85 TOROF Mot RGO A WITH VERTICAL
CISTERNS IN
FRONT OF AREA
OF BLANK WALL. STAIR TOWER TO SOUTH ROOF DECK
UNT 3B 1348[5F o mw
—— 0P OF SOUTH ROGF STAR

(6611,
‘SUTH ROOF DECK

969 sqft

(353313
D FLOGR

600 N. Person St.

600 N PERSON ST.
Raleigh, NC 27604

NN AN
NN NN

West + South
Elevations

@ G FINSHED GADE
FROM PRIMARY STREET

\ 33750

AV
FROM PRIVARY STREET
(PERSON'ST)

/2 SOUTH (BOUNDARY ST) ELEVATION

OUTH ( i A20-01
W SCALE: 118" = 1 e e — Printed on
CASE #ASR - 0076-2023 1/14/2025
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